Technical Datasheet
1
M1 Lung Governed Demand Valve
Features and Benefits
Improved
ERGONOMICS
 Great freedom of movement thanks to low profile, rounded design and rotary movement supporting
the natural head movements (left/right, up/down)

AE (M45x3)
Explanations on
model designation
ESA: Positive pressure, plug-in connection according to DIN 58600, suitable for ESA full face masks
AS: Positive pressure, plug-in connection, suitable for PS-MaXX full face masks
AS-B: Positive pressure, bypass for constant air flow suitable for PS-MaXX full face masks
AE: Positive pressure, thread connection M45x3 according to DIN EN 148-3, suitable for PF full face masks
Hose length Short:  550 ± 5 mm
Long:  650 ± 5 mm
Fix:  1570 ± 5 mm
Weight Approx. 300 g with short medium pressure hose
Diameter Approx. 72 mm without buttons and without hose connection
Pressure range Medium pressure 3.5 bar up to 10.0 bar
Air flow capacity Approx. 600 l/min @ 300 bar
Approx. 350 l/min @ 20 bar
(constant positive pressure inside the mask)
Transponder RFID chip read/write 13.56 MHz, I-Code SLIx memory 1024 bit, IP 68
Temperature range: -40°C up to +70°C
Overhaul Every 10 years
For compressed air breathing apparatus that are frequently used, MSA recommends a complete overhaul after
approx. 540 hours. (This corresponds to 1080 uses with a usage duration of 30 minutes.)
Technical Datasheet
3
M1 Lung Governed Demand Valve
Ordering Information and Pictures
ESA
10207754  LGDV M1, LO-C4-L7 ESA Short
10207755 LGDV M1, LO-C4-L8 ESA Long
Click here for Spare Parts Overview
AS
10207729 LGDV M1, LO-C4-L1 AS Short
10206631 LGDV M1, LO-C4-L2 AS Long
10207730 LGDV M1, LO-C4-L3 AS Fix
Click here for Spare Parts Overview
AS-B
10207756 LGDV M1, LO-C4-L9 AS Bypass Short
10207728 LGDV M1, LO-C4-L0 AS Bypass Long
Click here for Spare Parts Overview
AE
10207751 LGDV M1, LO-C4-L4 M45x3 Short
10207752 LGDV M1, LO-C4-L5 M45x3 Long
10207753 LGDV M1, LO-C4-L6 M45x3 Fix
Click here for Spare Parts Overview
When ordering together with the M1 SCBA, please use M1 ATO (assembly to order) code.
See M1 SCBA Technical Datasheet for details.